504038917 10/06/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4085578

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	·	
		Name Execution Date	
GILBERT T. MEIER		09/22/2016	
JAMES D. OSTERLOH	09/24/2016		
JOSEPH ASCHENBREN	09/22/2016		
JOSHUA J. SMITH	10/05/2016		
LANE SNELL		10/05/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	EXTREME TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	1583 SOUTH 1700 EAST		
Internal Address:	PO BOX 1656		
City:	VERNAL		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84078		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 14746119	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	Number 14746119 (888)570-7381 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14746119 (888)570-7381 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14746119 (888)570-7381 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-570-7377	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14746119 (888)570-7381 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14746119 (888)570-7381 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-570-7377 mail@remenicklaw.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14746119 (888)570-7381 0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-570-7377 mail@remenicklaw.com REMENICK PLLC 1025 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW SUITE 175	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14746119 (888)570-7381 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-570-7377 mail@remenicklaw.com REMENICK PLLC 1025 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14746119 (888)570-7381 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-570-7377 mail@remenicklaw.com REMENICK PLLC 1025 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW SUITE 175 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14746119 (888)570-7381 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-570-7377 mail@remenicklaw.com REMENICK PLLC 1025 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW SUITE 175 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14746119 (888)570-7381 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-570-7377 mail@remenicklaw.com REMENICK PLLC 1025 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW SUITE 175 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007 3028.005.USCP	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-Signed#page3.tif source=Assignment-Signed#page4.tif source=Assignment-Signed#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gilbert T. Meier, residing at 2221 N 3250 W, Vernal, UT 84078, James D. Osterloh, residing at 5429 Fern Loop, West Richland, WA 99353, Joseph Aschenbrenner, residing at 1416 Surrey Court, Blackfoot, ID 83221, Joshua J. Smith, residing at 430 S 350 W, Vernal, UT 84078, and Lane Snell, residing at 3005 Upham Court, Wheat Ridge, CO 80033 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNORS"); have created certain new and useful improvements entitled:

LOW-FRICTION, ABRASION RESISTANT REPLACEABLE BEARING SURFACE

described in U.S. Application No. 14/746,119, filed June 22, 2015.

AND, WHEREAS, Extreme Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business located at 1583 South 1700 East, P.O. BOX 1656, Vernal, Utah 84078 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Improvements including all patents and patent applications thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of ten U.S. dollars (US\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said Improvements including said United States patent application(s), any other United States patent application(s), including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States patent applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said Improvements, in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said Improvements or any part(s) thereof, and in and to any right to claim priority to any of the aforesaid patents and/or patent applications;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests its agents, Remenick PLLC, whose address is 1025 Thomas Jefferson St., Suite 175, Washington, DC 20007, to make any typographical or grammatical corrections hereto and to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby agree for themselves and for each of their heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said abovereferenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said Improvements or any part(s) thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby covenant for themselves and their legal representatives, and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that it has granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said Improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, its rights, title and interest in said Improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that ASSIGNORS have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith:

AND ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said Improvements or any part(s) thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and seals.

FOR ASSIGNORS: The Named Inventors

Gilbert T. Meier

<u>9-22-16</u> Date

County of Uintan State of Utah

Gilbert T. Meier ANN**X**KURUSIGA KODARY RUSI CONTROP UTAN SS: MMISSION® CS8511 COMM. EXP. 07-21-2018

On this 23^{M} day of 365677677697, 2016, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Gilbert T. Meier, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

2 of S

(SEAL)

$\Lambda = \nabla$	e *
	<u>LAUBRAA</u>
Notary Publ	ic 🔨
My Commis	sion Expires 87 21-18

ATTOMMEN DAX RED NO. 3028,005 U.S. U.S. PATENT APPLICATERS NO. 14/746119

Amer D. Outering

Date

James Österloh

County of

State of

On this 24 day of S 2016, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared James D. Osterloh, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument part acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

38.

MINIMAL) C. MENOUW, My Commission Expires Z

Notary Mublic

County of State of

Joseph Achenbrenner

On this day of _____, 2016, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Joseph Achenbrenner, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

3 \$\$:

3

(SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission Expires

James D. Osterloh

Date	James D. Osterloh
County of)	
State of) ss:	
On this day of the County and State aforesaid, personally ar to me to be the person of that name, who sign acknowledged the same to be of his free act a	
(SEAL) My Commission Expires	Notary Public
Joseph Aschenbrenner <u>9/22/16</u> Date	Joseph Aschenbrenmer
County of Bingham)) ss: State of Idaho)	
On this 22 day of 54 be the County and State aforesaid, personally ap known to me to be the person of that name, w acknowledged the same to be of his free act a (SEAL)	peared Joseph Aschenbrenzer, to me known and who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and

Joshua J. Smith

<u>10 - 5 - 16</u>

Date

County of Wirkcy

State of ANDAN

<u>AL</u>U Joshua J. Smith

On this 5 day of O_{CO} , 2016, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Joshua J. Smith, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

SS:

(SEAL)



Notary Public My Commission Expires <u>1777170</u>

Lane Snell

 $\frac{1/1-5-7}{\text{Date}}$

County of Unitary

State of Uhah

SS:

On this _____ day of ______, 2016, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Lane Snell, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(SEAL)



Notary Public My Commission Expires 07-71-2018

FOR ASSIGNEE: EXTREME TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

)

SS:

9-22-16

County of Wintah

By: Name: Gilbert T. Meier

Title: President/Managing Member

State of Way

On this <u>27</u> day of <u>September</u> 2015, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Gilbert T. Meier, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(SEAL)



Notary Public My Commission Expires 07-21-2018